STANTON LACY PARISH COUNCIL

You are summoned to attend an extraordinary meeting of Stanton Lacy Parish Council at 7.30pm on **Thursday 17th October, 2024** at Stanton Lacy Village Hall

AGENDA

- Apologies for Absence and Acceptance of Apologies (please notify the Clerk prior to the meeting)
- Declarations of Interest and Dispensations: The Council will receive disclosures of personal and prejudicial interests from Members on matters to be considered at this meeting.
- **3. Public involvement session**. Members of the public can ask a question or make a statement. If not responded to at the meeting, a written response will be provided at a later date.
- 4. Approve the Minutes of the Parish Council Meeting on the 19th September 2024
- 5. Planning:
 - 5.1. Update on Actions Re Permitted Development of Lagoon at Lower Hayton
 - 5.2. <u>24/03630/FUL</u> Construction of a farm track (retrospective) Land South Of The Bungalow Lower Hayton Shropshire Ludlow SY8 2AQ
- 6. Consider Action Regarding the Condition of the Highways Across the Parish Including Cuckoopen Closed Road.
- 7. Update on Traffic Travelling Along Fishmore Road, Ludlow
- 8. Consider a Grant to the Stanton Lacy Winter Warmer Events to Match the Grant by Stanton Lacy Village Hall Committee.
- 9. Update on Broadband in the Parish.
- 10. Finance:
 - 10.1. Autorise Payments:
 - 10.1.1. D Lewis (Environmental Maintenance) Inv 638 £81
 - 10.1.2. Stanton Lacy Village Hall (hire fee) £130

V) Coouck

The next Parish Council meeting will be held on Thursday 21st November 2024 at 7.30pm.

Copies of the agenda and minutes are available from the Clerk, Heather Coonick: www.stantonlacyparish.org email: stantonlacyparish.org emailto: stantonlacyparish.org ema

Signed:

(Parish Clerk)

Date: 10th October 2024